# 14224

# **\$40.00**

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAT (SOCIETE INDUSTRIELLE DE LIAISONS ELECTRIQUES)	12/20/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAGEM S.A.
Street Address:	Le Ponant de Paris, 27 rue Leblanc
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6074224

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000 Email: odgerm@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 2

source=20070402Assignment1#page1.tif source=20070402Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019094 FRAME: 0965

500250945

Henri PALUD Hervé SARAZIN Jean-François SAGAUT Jean-Christophe CHAPUT



télécopie : 01 40 17 87 93 mail : thibierge.associes@paris.notaires.fi

# Successeurs de Claude THIBIERGE et Georges DAUBLON

Attaire	CHIMA	nar	•
Affaire	SUIVIC	Pui	•

## **ATTESTATION**

The undersigned, Marie Miller Composition of the firm "Nicolas THIBIERGE, André PONE, Eliane FREMEAUX, Henri PALUD, Hervé SARAZIN, Jean-François SAGAUT et Jean-Christophe CHAPUT" (Société Civile Professionnelle titulaire d'un Office Notarial) whose registered office is at 9 rue d'Astorg, 75008 Paris, France,

#### **CERTIFY AND ATTEST:**

I/ According to a projet deed of merger signed in PARIS, on April 1996 10<sup>th</sup>, the entire capital wealth, liabilities and assets, was transfered:

From the company named "SOCIETE INDUSTRIELLE DE LIAISONS ELECTRIQUES", also shortly named "S.I.L.E.C", Société Anonyme which head office is in PARIS (16ème arrondissement) 6 avenue d'Iéna, formerly at 64bis rue de Monceau, 75008 Paris, registered under the number 542.069.166 Companie's register in PARIS;

To the company named "SAT (Société Anonyme de Télécommunications)", Société Anonyme which head office is in PARIS (16ème arrondissement) 6 avenue d'Iéna, registered under the number 552.090.136. Companie's register in PARIS.

This merger became finalized since the approval by extraordinary general meetings of shareholders of both companies, which occured :

. on June 1996, 4<sup>th</sup> for "S.I.L.E.C" . and on June 1996, 5<sup>th</sup> for SAT ( Société Anonyme de

Télécommunications).

Since then, the S.I.L.E.C.'s properties, the entire wealth, liabilities and assets, and also all the registered trademarks, belonged to SAT (Société Anonyme de Télécommunications); including the assets and liabilities created since January 1996, 1<sup>st</sup>, when the company entered into possession by the merger.

SCP Nicolas THIBIERGE, André PÔNE, Eliane FREMEAUX, Henri PALUD, Hervé SARAZIN,
Jean-François SAGAUT et Jean-Christophe CHAPUT
Société titulaire d'un Office Notarial
Adhérent à une association agréée – RCS PARIS D 784 349 946 - SIRET 784 349 946.0001

**REEL: 019094 FRAME: 0966** 

The registered trademarks transfered included the trademark SILEC.

A deed of the projet of merger and certified copies of both extraordinary general shareholders meetings of S.I.L.E.C. and SAT (Société Anonyme de Télécommunication) were appended after two deeds prepared by the notary undersigned, on July 1996, 9<sup>th</sup>, and on September 1996, 24<sup>th</sup> and 30<sup>th</sup>.

II/ According to a projet deed of merger signed in PARIS, on March 1998, 19<sup>th</sup>, the entire capital wealth and assets, was transfered:

- from the company named "SAT" (Société Anonyme de Télécommunications), mentionned above.
- To the company "SAGEM SA" Société anonyme, which head office is in PARIS (15ème) Le Ponant de Paris, 27 rue Leblanc, registered under the number 562.082.909 companie's register in Paris.

This merger became finalized since the approval by extraordinary general shareholders meetings of both companies, which occured on May 1998,19<sup>th</sup>.

Since then, the SAT (Société Anonyme de Télécommunications)'s properties, the entire wealth, liabilities and assets, and also all the registered trademarks, belonged to SAGEM S.A., including the assets and liabilities created since January 1998, 1st, when the company entered into possession by the merger.

The registered trademarks included the trademark SILEC.

A deed of the projet of merger and certified copies of both extraordinary general shareholders meetings of SAT (Société Anonyme de Télécommunication) and SAGEM S.A. were appended after two deeds prepared by the notary undersigned, on July 1998, 21<sup>st</sup> and 24<sup>th</sup>.

Delivered accordig to law.

RECORDED: 04/02/2007

In PARIS, on December 2005, 20 th

N

PATENT REEL: 019094 FRAME: 0967